Grant County 4-H Shooting Sports Ambassador Program!



Lead, Represent, and Inspire the Future of 4-H Shooting Sports!

PURPOSE, GOALS, AND OBJECTIVES

The 4-H Shooting Sports Ambassador Program provides high school-aged 4-H members the opportunity to:

- Represent 4-H and 4-H Shooting Sports at special events, donor functions, and with the general public, schools, community organizations, media contacts, and more.
- Serve as Spokespersons for 4-H Shooting Sports at local, regional, state, and national levels, helping to make the program more visible.
- Develop Key Skills in leadership, public speaking, citizenship, community service, public relations, and team building.
- Maintain Relationships with 4-H Faculty, Extension Administrators, and program supporters – past, present, and future.
- Expand Involvement in 4-H Shooting Sports beyond competitive events to grow as an ambassador of the program.
- Stay Connected with 4-H Shooting Sports as you move into college and adulthood, continuing to be an advocate for the program and its values.

Ready to Make an Impact?

Join the Grant County 4-H Shooting Sports Ambassador Program and become a leader, spokesperson, and advocate for shooting sports and youth development!

For More Information and to Apply: Grant County Cooperative Extension 575-388-1559 jessiej@nmsu.edu

Deadline: FEBRUARY 7

Application available on our website: grantextension.nmsu.edu



